## NEVADA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE



## KEITH ROYAL SHERIFF/CORONER PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR

## NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

**Board Agenda Memo** 

**MEETING DATE:** May 23, 2017

**TO:** Board of Supervisors

FROM: Keith Royal, Sheriff-Coroner-Public Administrator

**SUBJECT:** Resolution authorizing Amendment No. 2 to the agreement with TouchPay

Holdings, LLC for kiosk services for funding inmate accounts at the Wayne Brown Correctional Facility, to extend contract term from June 30,

2017 to June 30, 2018

**RECOMMENDATION:** Adopt Resolution

**<u>FUNDING</u>**: No funding is needed for this agreement. Transaction fees pay for the cost of the kiosk and related services.

**BACKGROUND:** Beginning November of 2009, the Wayne Brown Correctional Facility has contracted with Touchpay Holdings, LP, to provide kiosks for transactions related to commissary and self-release bail services for inmates at the Wayne Brown Correctional Facility. The Sheriff's Office has been satisfied with the services provided by TouchPay Holdings, LLC. The kiosks allow inmates and their family and friends to bypass county staff and place funds directly into inmate accounts. It also allows inmates to self-release on lower bail amounts.

This resolution will adopt the second amendment to the agreement, extending the contract for one year, from June 30, 2017 to June 30, 2018.

**Initiated and Approved by:** Keith Royal